TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3599/0015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Stearns Corporate Lending Inc., as Administrative Agent		11/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravo Health, Inc.		
Street Address:	601 O'Donnell Street		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2117751	COVERING YOU WITH CARE	
Registration Number:	2682540	ELDER HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2165892	ELDER HEALTH	
Registration Number:	2710508	MEMBER INSIGHT	
Serial Number:	78788087	REVENUE INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	3244387	HEALTHCARE YOU CAN COUNT ON	
Registration Number:	3428713	BRAVO HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3428714	BRAVO HEALTH	
Registration Number:	3431854	!	
Registration Number:	3431853	!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0873

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Sidley Austin LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-37430 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Dusan Clark** Signature: /Dusan Clark/ Date: 11/30/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=eDS178#page1.tif source=eDS178#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of November <u>30</u>, 2010, by and from BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC., for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") to BRAVO HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2007, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "GCA") and a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (the "Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the GCA and the Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 10, 2007 at reel/frame 3599/0015; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release the entirety of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) it may have in the Marks, which shall hereby cease and become void, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Marks without recourse to Grantor.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

,,	STEARNS CORPORATE NG-INC.
By:	Dain Su Pinn
Name:	Dawn L. LeeLum Executive Director
Title:	Executive Director

Schedule A Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 3599 Frame 0015

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg.Date
COVERING YOU WITH	75183098	10/17/1996	2117751	12/2/1997
CARE	·			
ELDER HEALTH	76238324	4/10/2001	2682540	2/4/2003
ELDER HEALTH	75312246	6/20/1997	2165892	6/16/1998
MEMBER INSIGHT	76174590	12/4/2000	2710508	4/29/2003
REVENUE INSIGHT	78788087	1/10/2006		
HEALTHCARE YOU CAN	78871393	4/27/2006	3244387	5/22/2007
COUNT ON				
BRAVO HEALTH	78932266	7/18/2006	3428713	5/13/2008
BRAVO HEALTH	78932269	7/18/2006	3428714	5/13/2008
!	77016134	10/6/2006	3431854	5/20/2008
1	77016129	10/6/2006	3431853	5/20/2008

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0876